



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-1212B **Version**: 1

Type: Appointment Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 11/28/2023 In control: City Council

On agenda: 12/5/2023 Final action:

Title: Approve an appointment to the Planning and Zoning Commission

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PZC - Meghna Bansal 110723, 2. Bansal Conditional Township Resignation Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/5/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

ACTION REQUESTED:

Approve an appointment to the Planning and Zoning Commission

DEPARTMENT: Mayor's Office

SUBMITTED BY: Rachel Pruneda, Assistant to City Council

This item was tabled from the November 7, 2023 City Council meeting to allow staff to analyze compatibility issues concerning simultaneously serving as a PZC commissioner and a local township trustee. Attached is a letter from the potential appointee resigning her position as a township trustee, conditioned upon being sworn-in as a PZC commissioner. The resignation resolves any incompatibility and conflict concerns related to simultaneously holding both positions.